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JAMES L. WELLHOUSE, M. D.
160t 181 STREET. N. W,
WASHINGTON, D, C. 20009

TELEPHONE: £32-6811

Foverber 14, 1978

Robert Cruber, M. D.

Chestnut Lodge

300 West fonigosery Avenue

Rocliville, Marylaud 20850 RE: Dr. Paphael Osherof€

Dear Doctor Gruber;

. This is to swwmarize for you my contacts with the above-named
individual whonmI diuscussed with you today as a possible applicant for
adnission for inpatient treatvernt.

Doctor Osheroéf is a forty year old physician who was first
referred to me for outpatient therapy iu Felruary, 1977, because of
increasingly painful symptome of depression centering then around two
main issues: 1) fears of losing his then 8 and 5 year old sons by a
previous marriage hecause lis ex-wife anc her new iusband were planning
to move to Europe with the boys, and one of the sons,bearing the sane
name as Dr., Osheroff's fatPer, had always seered a speedel link with
the father, who died when Dr. Osheroff was ir late adolescence: and
2 ) fears that his renal dialysis business in northern Virginia was
in danger of disintegrating in the face of territorial threats both
within and without his own orgcanization, and with a shaky €inancial
pilcture at the time. Less proxinently mentioned then, hut of continuing
izportance, has beea the growing tensions within his current, second,
marriage, with a young physicizn now completirz her medical sub-specislry
training at the Washington Fospital Center, vho had torn a son just before
Christmas, 1976, and who has felt ﬂgifﬁhie aﬁi"éie baby have been grossly
neglected by Dr. Osheroff. Mrs. Osheroff has been enpaged durgcg the
past year in psychotherapy tn hopefully bLetter understand her contritu
to these tensions.

b EXHIBIT
Doctor Osheroff has been seeing me in three or four times o . ! '
week psychotherapy since that time, and early on showed symptomatic
iuprovement, apparantly taking inecreasing charge of his difficult
situations. Fe entered into negotiations to sell his dialysis business
to a large national operation 4n order to consolidate his econoric
position. In September, 1977, irmediately aftér a Yom Kippur visit to

.his sons in Burope, he concluded the eale of his business in a state of

some degree of panie. Although he received a skzable firancial settle-
ment and retained a managerial role with a significant share of the pro-
fita, he has grieved unconsolably since that tine in the face of what he
secs as his gelf-castration. Suicide has becn a nearly constant pre-
occupation. There have been periods of hypomanic behavior, sltervating
vith periods of great lethargy. He has been periodically disatisfied
with . the course of our essentially analytically oriented psychotherapy,
with occasional efforts to use anti-depressant medication. He consulted
Dr. Nathan Kline i{n Yeww York, and tried larger doses of Sinequan and also
Lithiun for a& period of tire, with some symptomatic relief, but the basic
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1801 1871 STREEY, N. W.
WASHINGTON. D. C. 20009

TeLernone: £32:-0818
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prooccupation with the idea that he is a ruined man continued sn~-
abated, and he eventually stopped taRinf the medications, on his own
dnitiative. He calls bhis wmother in New York two or three times daily,
constantly expressing the same themes. e apparently cannot refrain

 frou regaling his curreat professional associated also witk exnressions

of his sense of hopelessness. He rspeatedly attacks me for my non-
directiverncss which be feels encouraged the passivity in him leading

to his destruction. Esrly 4n his therapy with me he had einilarly
attacked his previous therapist for his intrusiveness vith both hin and
his ex~wife vhich he feit led to the Jissolution of that marriage by
encouraging acting out. Recent specific threats by his current wife
that she will leave him soon if he does rot gauin control of his constant
self-destructive preoccupation are a precipitating factor 4n his now

~ sesoking more intensive care in an inpatient setting. Concurrently his .

mother's tharapist, and I, have been able to Lelp her set some limits

" on his "durping” on her. In essence, he has been increasingly blocked

in his efforts to axternalize his confiicts, and the necesusity for
wozking internally has become almost unbuarkble. It 4s on this basis
that he now vishes to ecousider my suggestion that he enter intc a more
structured, safer, treatuent prograz, which has also teen strongly
supported by his wife and his mother.

Poctor Osheroff 4s thz only ehild of a doting, but bery articu-
late and perceptive, Jewish mother and a rather cold and distant business-
man father. He was alwvays precocious, talented child--he i nowr en
accompiishied pusicifun~~but faels he has mever lived up to his exalteld
expectutions of himself, and that he has frequently sratched defeat
from the jaws of victory. He has always been suhject to terperamental
outbursts. At times during the past year, he literally beats hinself
in the face, 4n theanpy sessions, and in visits with his mother, snd
sonetines literally kicks the £loor as a szell child would in a tantyunm,
It 45 noteworthy, however, that he apparently can contain this behavior
dn his wife's prescnce. He apparently has been able to carry ou his
wori: with ppticots throughout this turmoil, although he £s f£inding this
dncreasingly burdensoms. It shouid be noted that Dr. Osheroff 4s en
extrencly bright, quick, articuiaste individual with tremondous drive—
o8 demonstrated by his building up a multinilliion dollar dinlysis empire
out of practically nothing over a puriod of five years.

In su=mary, Dr. Osteroff 4s bcing referred for possiddi fumpatient
treatuont for a chroulc severedeprsssive state, associated with intense
naecissistic injury, cosentially intractabls to outpatient treatment over
the past year. If there aze further guesticns, or other contributions 1
can make to your evaluation, I hope you will econtact me,

Sincerely,

James L. Wellhouse, M. D,
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January 5, 1979 -. . -

Francis ¢, Board, H.D; ' _ : -
Washington, IC 20006 :

Dear Dr. Boards . ' '
Cre. Lapthzel Cehezoff hag Trecently been adiaitied to- -
cur hospite! for treatrent of Severe depression. He has in-
fomed us trst you have treated him in the past for peychiatrie
1llriess, and ve would appreciate very much your sendingus a - -
SLmi Iy of the data you oStained, as well ag your formuletion, .
dlaonosis, trestrment and Ite recults, Enclosec ig 5 Telease of -
frforraticn signed by Dy, Csheroff, - v R

Thank you for your help in this ratter,

Sincerely, . -

C. Wesley Dirgnaa, M.D.

Ck’D:rs.;
EBC,. . . ' o
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Natha~ Kline, M.D. . . ‘
130 E. 77th St. SRR -
New York, N.Y. 10021 ' ’

AT Doar Dr. Klines = L

Dr. Raphzel Ozherof f has rocently besn adnitted to PR
our hosnital for treatment of scviTe docresgion. R has in- o -7
forned us that ysu hLeve tre-icd him in the past for psychiatric

{1lnces, and we wovlé aprreclate very much your sending us & e 8 R
g~ avy cf the crta you obtained, &s well as your formulation, .
clamacis, treatrant and 1tg ycsultis. Enclosed is & release of . DA K
information sigred by Dz. ost.eroff. : oo L :

. B 13 SR PR
PSSP AN YRLE R o S e i

.

Thank you for your hélp in this matter.

3:4 - : T : Sincerely, h - ;'7"

C. Wesley Dingnan, ”'b° L .: -- ’
CDirsT e

Encl.
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Janvary 5, 1979 .

Jamee L. h’?llmuse. M.D. » ~ ’ N -

1651 16th St., NW ) _—

Washington, DG 2000% T R o

. Dear Dr. Wellhouses | S

Dr. Raphael Osheroff hss recently been adritted to ; o
.~ - our hospital for treatment of severe depression. He hss in- - e R I
S .- for~ed ve that you have treated him in the past for psychiatric - T
g ‘ 111ness, ard we would eppreclate very much your sending us &
sws.ary of the dxta you obtained, ss well as your formulation, *
diajnosis, treatment and ts results. Enclosed s a release of
informztion signed by Dr. Ocheroff. - .

s

Thank you for your help in tiis matter.

i s ' . Sincerely,

:: C. ¥esley Dingran, M.D. d
ﬁé N O\Dirsr

s ] Encl.
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NATHAN S. KLINE, M.D., F.A.C.P.
AND COLLEAGUES
C,-\\ ONE THIRTY EAST SEVENTY-SEVENTH STREET
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 1002

January 17, 1979

C. Wesley Dingman, M.D.
Chestnut Lodge

500 W. Montgomery Avenue
Rockville, Maryland 20850

Re: Dr. Raphael Osheroff
Dear Dr. Dingman: -

Dr. Raphael Osheroff attended this office July 24, 1978 with one
to two years history of depression apparently precipitated by
his children going to Europe and his selling his successful company.
He was severely depressed and umable to function. He was treated
with Sinequan increasing to 200 mgs. daily. He had slightly improv-
(m ed on August 9, and completely on August 23, However, he had some
» racing thoughts and extravagant ideas and Lithium was added.

He was last seen on September 20, and was well.
Sincerely,

Nyer Bark

Nigel Bark, M.D.
NB/mc

"8k

OFFICE PHONE:
4212) 249-1900
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JAMES L. WELLHOUSE, M. D.
1601 187 STREET, N. W,
WASHINGTON, D. €. 20009
TELEPHONE: 232-661)

January 10, 1979

C. Wesley Dingman, M. D.
Chestnut Lodge

500 West Montgomery Avenue
Rockville, Maryland 20850

Dear Dr. Dingman:

In response to your recent request for inform-
ation ‘about Dr. Osheroff, I am enclosing a copy of
the report which 1 prepared for submission to Dr.
Gruber when hospitalization was first being explored.
I am not sure that Dr. Osheroff ever actually sub-
mitted the original.

I hope that this summary will be helpful to you,
but if there are further questions about our work
together, please feel free to contact me.

1 wish you, and Dr. Osheroff, well in your efforts.

1f I can ever be of any help, 1 will be glad to do
whatever I can.

Sincerely,

ool

smes L. Wellhouse, M. D.
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MQNAQCH LIFE INSURANCE COoOMpPaNY
LIPE, ueaLYN AND aACCIDENY nsunance
Claims Office
1250 State Street
Springfield, Mossochusetts 01133

Progress Report

1

Claim No.
G78774

To be completed on

14 CCOVEY pri this
5/14/79 S form 4 s s date. me

this form a5 g final stazemens.

1. If you have beep attended by any physician other than the one who will complete reverse side of this form give —

» j Physician®s Namc,C.‘. ...... 1 T L Date of Treatment . ‘ e—ae
B i e ce- R
: ,; 2. Has there been any change in your condition? [\/ oS

K'L\ 3. Have you been continuously confined to your home since | _._ . ’ [ -

4 your last repor? J A Ccnnan P\ /7T st ."—"Vg”

3 4. When were you firs able to leave your home? Date .. f/’\f M-’C ) 4!"-9"’4‘%%\4\ e,

g . t date did . ill . be able to resume an ~ f e N

1 6. If policy provides partial disability, on whar date did you, ""‘“1““’3 Lfon, ,U“C'-ﬁ-v’:’ ‘x
P :2 or will you, resume more than one-half of your work? | Date Al e NA e Ay e

N < a

F 1 HOSPITAL OR NURSE
" ; ITEMIZED gi1Ls MUST 8t SuswmiTTED IF POLICY PROVICES HOSMTAL, NURSE, SURGICAL OR MEJICAL EXSENSE SENEFITS

-? If you have been confined in a lawfully operating HOSPITAL, or under the FULL TiME care of a REGISTERED NURSE since your
5 fast report, please complete the foliowing: . ) )

3 '
« Name of - i Name of

¢ Hospital .CH.Q.&.‘.'.HU ....... L thjeh:f‘u}m o] Nurse . terrenne s oo, e e

b s

:f Address \Cooe2 h!’“ﬂlyz .......... e | Address

13 From An_q ........................ . 10 Yt fm From .. . . e e, to S

UYL ‘:'.'?7‘.5"2..ﬂ‘k&.’f?&i?o."ﬂ?‘"r,’?-“a..v"f.i"‘&‘.. 78‘%7;‘%"iﬁc."?.."f’;‘,'a‘.h.'i.‘é’.‘.‘vfﬁ‘éﬁ.-‘iﬂ?‘i?.‘. AR LTI Sty o
g 3 VS AGTHGA ZATiGm) 'y AS vALID AT OMGINAL
p d . ﬂ ﬁ Cae .. . .

: . n.
o Tuae G a2 o ey manen
e ‘ azzegey g
- agpagsy R R L U . ’; A UL ATV
3 ‘ % 50 il TS
"_ﬂﬂq‘a.vq,hrn'ﬁ.l‘ [ LIE T
( B - "I" - a,:-',," Lot AR .




. —— -y -~ - . -

o .-
. ATTEKRDING PHYSICIAN'S STATEMENT
4

Paniént ﬂ“/lu T OsuerF, 1D .
Deszribe comphications, if any.

Nature of sickness o1 INjUTY. .

. Depression. No corplicatacns.
. ) Charge per call W

Dates of treatment since 1ast 1EPOTL. | (ypree e 8§ eiceeessssnnnsns sese sene .
HHOME o ooeeeeeenseeesnenssssrecsss st e e 8 o eeeieesseenssareneiseanes
Hospital Admitted 32079 i .S 249, golm

Nature of surgical procedure. Describe fully None

Charge for this procedure and date

performed . SRR R Date ccoveverinnmniessens revenneesones 1 JUOOON

If in hospital

D Inpatient D Outpatient

Where performed? | e e
How long was, or will patien: be continu- —

ously totally disabled, (unable to work)? From ;/2/79.........................19....... . Through ... Unknowl................... 19
g’emderﬁ. l‘x’ou %c;ng was, or will patient

partially disa FIOM oveeeevecneecessarnrseesansasasssss 19 . TRIOUEN ...ocveeceraensnsmsonsansusenresase: .19 ..

{Less than one-half of usual duties) rom ® TOug

if s:ck:less. was patient confined 10 the D Yes ONo  If ‘yes® give dates - . From ......... 172/79 oeenorenennnsennes 19 ........

) Hospitalized Through .......UBKAOWR. _...ccrvrere. 39 e
REMARKS:

4
SOz!AL SESURTY o EWS.OVER 1D masdee ﬂa.r’; \

Physician's Name (Print) €. Wesley Dingman, M.B. . U , / 1027-24-9163 RDRTRIDE. S
4423179 eerras wvreaniees Signed .. i Q/W W"\‘" D.. ............................:.
Atiendong Phnall)

Address (Street and Number) ..500 W, Montgorery. Ave, ... City and <me Rockville M. . Zip Code 20850
Thank \’ou \'ery Much

Plesse return (0 MONARCH LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Address shown on the reverse side _
APHROVED BY INTERNATIONAL CLAW ASSOCIATION AND AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION "~

THIS FORM
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May &, 1979

Mr. Frazk Kotarig v el
747 Third Avenue
New York, %, vy, 10C17

Re: Dr. Raphacl Osheroff
Dear ¥r, Kctarig:

Lnclesed is the forp Tequested, I trust . U
it vag to be returaed to you ratlier than to
Dottie Szith,

¥e have stopped 211 of Dr. Octeroff's teje-
Ploac calls., 1 ui.irstand he hLag beern ¢slling
T you excecsively, It does not seer. in his best
interest to rercit this. It distracte hiz from
¢sing the eajjc kine of therapeutic work here
that will enikie iz to ge: cver his priblens
&nd £o oo with hig verk in a constructive way., . Lo
lie 8till paye ehoe Le is broke. I Lave beean S "
vaiting tc hear froz you for goe tice now about
¢ conferecce with hir o outline hig exaeg
finzncial sitvation, It wvill be is;ortant that
1 be involved je this to hear the facts, too,
in order tc, withetand hig conticual ststerents
of tcing broke,

Sinccrely yours,

(Mrs.)Elizabern Pslanios,1C8%
Peychiatric Social Korker
LP:vem
Encl,
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 ATTEADISG PINS 1AN S SUPPLEMENTARY STATEMIN
[l ACCIDENT OR SICHSESS
3 ’ - e..
& ®
% M IR AR i Rortael J. Ostercif o
‘é . AL LA 1L ® geen
5 1aty sttt bepression.
% conapliietinone @y
p Describe any (o5
. gisease o anfirmey LNOHE\
N atleching Freses ¢t /
CJ“ ¢ dates (e
of b1
treatment Howtal 1/2/79 to present

Is patient still uroer vour Lurt TxYes CoNo
tor this conditinr?
i discharged gae date

1
3

1 How Jong was o will patient be

i continuoush totzlh disabled - e

unaole 10 wurk from jyan, 2 19 79 thioueh 19 Undetermined

il accident, how long
was or will pahent

be partialh dsathted from 19 throuch 19
3 if sichness was ratien! -~ .
k- confined 10 the house T Yes No
. '% if yes. give datas from 19 hrouth 19
.:i Remarhs
c 8
4
)
Signature Degree e

o /[, '79 " o > tin bt
Attending Fhysician Z_‘d“ (4.‘5144&' . /T - __(.3.9.’:).. L25-F300

gfd’e“ Chestnut Lodre 4 I::.-vl':!:u SIN o;q-z-i-‘?.'a3
Attending PRy sician 500 W.Montgurery Ave.,Rhck\':llr.Md.‘.’OESO )
Date

$/3/79
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J O FONTRC L o L Vi PAULREY ERE LIFE INSURANCE COVPANY Worzester, Mussachusory 03695
WSTRUCTION: RESITTSSHOULD BL CONVPLETED AND RETURKED AT APPROXIVATELY THE SANE DATE EACH MONTH
T o . Tpocident
Having pre..ous’y given Notice of Disability due 10 3Sickness beginning .19
. ..J"Oca'ly

f hereby subm.: tie sonom a5 13218: '1"‘:':-5“.; dvsab ed, and am receiving regular treatments from
Dr. Si=e |8 s

(Lrse 0 ®= . -ﬁ.’

Describe how time is oz upie & \J cutiine what activities you engage in at present

Yes [
Have you been at your place of business during your disability? No IB/
1f yes, when? for what purpose?

What duties are you now performing? ;_’j/&{ fﬂ P ["ﬂ; .//2#4‘“44;)—&&

Yes O3J
Are you receiving othe disability or retirement benefits? No O3 ,
If yes, Give sources and amounts 1. :
3.
: Yes OJ
Have you been p:.al fmed ince your last Progress Report? No [OJ
if yes, where? ./'u-u L’ Hospital, Located at

from o/ - 19

{ authorize any p‘ws'..»a"- hospital, insurer or cther organizetion or person having any records, data or information
concerning me to furnish such records, dzta or information as may be requested to The Paul Revere Life Insurance

Company. A photocopy of this authonzanon shall beﬁ?sudered effective a: rd valid as the original.
Dated __ <//7 1879 signes |4 /(] L%

Address : 4
{Strees 8nd Number) { Crty} {State? (2.3 Cove

THIS ADDRESS IS: CITemp. DOPerm. Phone No. (include Area Code)

ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S STAT EMENT
Patient’s name Replael J. Oshe;oﬂ', ¥.D. KN
Nature of sickness or injury. : : '
(Describe complications if any) . Depression - no complications
' Give dates of treatment . Office
. . Hospital .__.Iam.an_z,_lm_tutc genk,

How long wa, or wiil pztient be con- .
tinuous'y tora'ly dvsabled (unaale to From _Jamlary_z — 199 . 0__urknown .10
work)? - ’
Partially disabled .. . . From__ .10 ., 1 S - S
¥hat is the pr nosis foryour . - '
p‘anenﬂ po? . Y " TFair for eventual ucovery.

c. w. Dlng"lan. ” Dl & »
Doctor's Name PR oAYon—+ Dated /% 4 Wz

Street 500 H MontgomeryA c;tyRockvillc

Maryland 2ip Cod 20850
A ,/,;teto " ZipCode 22290
Smned .._.( ‘(1 '¢7°'_z~ 2D Mo .
.

057 un.m.u/m L. ‘ 7




- LAW OFFICR
\ MARTIN A. GAXNNON, P.C.

611 X. WARRINUTOX BTRER™
P. O. BUX 1300
ALERXANDRIA. VIRGINIA 382313 .

1703) 036.2770
MANTIN A. OANEOK

RICHARD J. PW)ka. s ‘ May 8, 1979
JAMESN RAY COTTHRLL
MICHARL ALAN WARRP

Mrs. Palacious, Staff Supervisor
Chestnut Lodge

500 W. Montgomery Avenue
Rockville, Maryland 20850

In re: Dr. Raphael Osheroff
Dear Mrs. Palacious:

This letter is a follow-up to our conversation on the
phone yesterday afternoon, May 7, 1979, regarding my client,
Dr. Raphael Osheroff.

I would very much like to meet with the Staff Administrz::i -
psychiatrist whom you referred to in our conversation on the
phone on May 7th, 1979, just as soon as possible, as 1 flrml'
believe that it is 1mperative that I am allowed to speak with
Dr. Osheroff regarding his legal problems with both his forrer
wife, Mrs. Otto, and his present wife, Dr. Drass.

-

I would once again restate my position as Dr. Osheroff
attorney, that I do not want you or any menber of the Staff a
Chestnut Lodge to discuss Dr, Osheroff's condition or anythirn
pertaining to his convalescence there at Chestnut Lodge with
any other person or legal entity. : i

") 10 0

If you or the Staff Administrative psychiatrist could
call me to arrange for a mutually convenient date to meet, I'..
be more than happy to come to Chestnut Lodge regardirng these =:::
important matters.
Sin ce;ely yours. ;
/" —
Nariin A Gannon
MAG/eb
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24
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My 9, 1979

L1 i

s iibe il ma ks sy i’;
[

« Frank Notaris ) : . . : yf ..
727 Third Svenue ’ - ' ) .o
. tev York, New York 10017 .
Re: Dr. Raphael J. Csheroff -
Desr Mr. Notaris:
Encicsed find progress report.
From the dates of this and the last - L ) o
one, it locka 28 if these reports might be i .
recuirted every tve weets. Is this possitle?
1f so, is there &ny way to chaxpe thie, at C
least to roarhly? A repert every two veeke - P
for 8 long~tere treat-eat {-108C8s is, or -
o st secms to be, en imordimate aount of paper : e s
’ work. N
Sincerecly yours,
(¥ze.)olizabeth Palecios, LCSW - il
Psycl.iastric focisl Werker
- . EP:var - .
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MONARCH LIFE INSURANCE Company

LIPE. KEALYN anD .ACCIDENRT ug nancg

Cloims Office
1250 State Street
Springfield, Masscche setts 01133

Name

Progress Report

Rarhael J, Osherofs

To bg/c_;ogny;lgttd °n  1f you recover prior to this daze, wse

. If you have besn attended by any Physician other than the

Physician’s Name

this form as a fira! sta:emer:,
one who will compleze reverse sid: of this form give —

Date of Treatment

Has there been any change in your condition?

Yz

. Have you been cortinuously confined to your

kome since
your last report?

] .

. When were you first able 10 leave your home?

Date” ,(L,f 1('*"44—5("7

5. On whar date did you, or wi

! you, be atle to fesume any
sork?

Dace "ﬁ///} LI/”'—"f“-':‘"‘C;‘ g";

6. If policy provides partial disa®iLity, on what date did you,
or will you, resume more than one.half of your work?

Date LJ)-}.IC - 5—/-/-

HOSPITAL OR NURSE

CES HOLRTAL, NURSE, SUPSICAL O] MIn.

ITEMIZED miLts MUST Bz SLawiTrid ¢ PCLICY PRODY:

TCAL EXPENST PEngR %

I” you have besa confined in a lawfully operating HOSPITAL, or under ¢

iast report, please complete the following:

! :‘ddr:ssl, L /Z.""«p"dl /14:4
From . 7 e e, oo

! mE2e5e L.V TE ANt UCENGED  puvy,

the FULL TIMS caee of 2 RESGISTERLD NURSE e wwr

Name of
Nurse
Address

From to . .

4C-AN  SELiCa,
B MLy waeng ANY INCALELGE CF ME GA My HEAL o

w2 A LR 7.Cn o IALD AS Teg SF.una

' ~Ls 57D
LA ~CV‘.“A"GE'8 ’
S St ag / ) / e .
[ Mot /213 P

i718, Sevenyhlgly

;

PRACT:ONED  wpio vy, CUNE Qlmga gy At
D GvE Suim WESEMALCY 10 MUNAA o

BAML®Y i\ w2

CR ANy
LFE NS RaNDy

5. CINFS talan 4
<JuIany

~
LILL VA W P

- Sy e
Os'a
TELEmaInE NimgEn

ARITeNCe 0Lt NESS

rAllEy
T OTtue nauy
- Mavangse

RTINS
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RIS

L
Y DEPT S X7 TP NS

T TINDINDG PHYSIZIAN'S STATENENT
3 puent Boota o tL T ere fE oM,
= o De-onte com.plizatons, if any.

Nature of si.bnese o0 1zoury. . _ i
Deyression. Ko coz; Yicatione. V)

A

3 :} Daiee of treatmen: wim~e ' o eco=e Charge per call ™
= ' Coerer e e D S
l T 7y T
»".’1 Admitted 1/2/79 g  149.00/day

' Nature of surgical procedure Devcribe x’ull)

N e - Y e
Se b e teia @t il pow™! =]

.n\.

| . Soreerbaith ik b A o

Charge for this proceduse and date

performed. S e e DAE e ) [ J—
Where performed> b e eeieteubraas b nnaaraeee  eaee ee anpseis 2 mm’gﬁﬂ:"?&’:mﬁm
oudy sy abted, bt ooy | From _ dmm. 20 197° . Through .. UPK"OVR ... .19
be parially drabied? B S T Y ST SIS | S
3 (Less than one-half cf usual duties)
' If sickness, was paten: confined tothe | T Yes [ No  If *yes® give dates - From ... 1/ 2{ 19 e, 19 ..
; ho?"*? Hospitalized Through ... Unkaown —  _.19...
REMARKS:

- SociA: st..vv 3 TUP.OTER (5 iR AEdL AT
Physician’s Name (Print) ......... C. Wesley Dipgran, ¥.D. .............. l Y.\.IDZ'I 2+ 91 ceereninnare sreecseee ol
: [ ~r . o
Y Date oo, 5/9/79 s e s e .. Signed e e e eeetane ereeesannen araaon -
o ! (Afenaing ‘Physician) -
-4

. Address (Street and Number) ... 500 W.Mcntgomery Ave. City and State. "l.to_..k\.lle. M. .. Zip Code . 26!50

Thank You Very Much
Please tewrn 19 MONARCH LIFE INBURANCE COMFPANY

Address shown on the severse side T e
11270 THIS FOSW APPROVED BY INTERNATIONAL CLAIM ASSOCTIATION AND AMERICAN MED:TAL ASSOCIATION \\'.".;"‘
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